
 
 

 
 

  

                                                                                                                                          

   

 

 Total Program  Total Program Total Growth % Growth between  Total Households* as Updated 6/29/2022 Total K-5 Students Total Est. Eligible* % Est. Eligible Enrollment* as of Enrollment* as of between 1/1 - 6/29 1/1 - 6/29 of 6/29/2022 1/1/2022 6/29/2022 
1,240,361 417,922 33.69% 80,140 164,164 84,024 104.85% 122,381 

District Size 

Alachua Large 
Baker Medium 
Bay Large 
Bradford Small 
Brevard Large 
Broward Very Large 
Calhoun Small 
Charlotte Medium 
Citrus Medium 
Clay Large 
Collier Large 
Columbia Medium 
Dade Very Large 
DeSoto Medium 
Dixie Small 
Duval Very Large 
Escambia Large 
FAMU Lab School Small 
FAU Lab School/A.D. 
Henderson/FAU HS Small 
Flagler Medium 
Florida School for the 
Deaf and the Blind Small 
Florida Virtual School Medium 
Franklin Small 
FSU Lab Small 
Gadsden Medium 
Gilchrist Small 
Glades Small 
Gulf Small 
Hamilton Small 
Hardee Medium 
Hendry Medium 
Hernando Medium 
Highlands Medium 
Hillsborough Very Large 
Holmes Small 
Indian River Medium 
Jackson Medium 
Jefferson Small 

ELIGIBILITY TOTAL PROGRAM ENROLLMENT* (Verification Pending) 

Total K-5 Students Eligible Students (%) Eligible  Students as of 
1/1/2022 

 Students as of 
6/29/2022  Growth  % Growth  Households as of 

6/29/2022 

13,314 5,249 39.4% 653 2,055 1,402 214.7% 1,555 
2,267 1,028 45.3% 142 392 250 176.1% 255 

11,923 2,596 21.8% 674 2,512 1,838 272.7% 1,761 
1,322 195 14.8% 74 247 173 233.8% 182 

31,151 10,691 34.3% 2,312 4,658 2,346 101.5% 3,397 
109,874 28,548 26.0% 4,419 12,938 8,519 192.8% 9,883 

891 296 33.2% 77 200 123 159.7% 149 
6,765 2,263 33.5% 399 872 473 118.5% 631 
6,701 2,336 34.9% 383 744 361 94.3% 545 

16,117 2,833 17.6% 830 2,427 1,597 192.4% 1,728 
20,656 3,964 19.2% 1,998 2,617 619 31.0% 2,010 
4,646 1,154 24.8% 208 503 295 141.8% 327 

139,517 56,708 40.6% 8,747 15,111 6,364 72.8% 11,621 
2,117 825 39.0% 86 150 64 74.4% 118 
944 283 30.0% 63 137 74 117.5% 94 

61,713 11,380 18.4% 2,687 7,994 5,307 197.5% 5,894 
17,270 6,246 36.2% 1,085 2,636 1,551 142.9% 1,950 

264 52 19.7% 4 7 3 75.0% 7 

1,301 259 19.9% 12 36 24 200.0% 30 
5,384 5,380 99.90% 542 1,151 609 112.4% 830 

94 89 94.7% 50 257 207 414.0% 224 
4,693 404 8.6% 113 457 344 304.4% 354 
551 125 22.7% 38 76 38 100.0% 60 

1,347 268 19.9% 140 152 12 8.6% 132 
2,078 433 20.8% 135 234 99 73.3% 177 
1,313 461 35.1% 186 338 152 81.7% 246 
897 387 43.1% 76 130 54 71.1% 88 
846 301 35.6% 94 284 190 202.1% 196 
696 380 54.6% 43 64 21 48.8% 46 

2,277 955 41.9% 63 208 145 230.2% 158 
5,959 2,119 35.6% 295 639 344 116.6% 463 

10,220 3,295 32.2% 436 1,330 894 205.0% 983 
5,442 2,458 45.2% 324 605 281 86.7% 445 

102,073 32,991 32.3% 4,140 11,888 7,748 187.1% 8,670 
1,397 944 67.6% 272 380 108 39.7% 262 
7,529 1,708 22.7% 428 747 319 74.5% 549 
2,717 917 33.8% 111 443 332 299.1% 302 
321 319 99.4% 6 21 15 250.0% 15 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1afzr_Tx2zTAANHPWGK5pry5gi14HMubx/view?usp=sharing


Lafayette Small 506 203 40.1% 53 130 77 145.3% 89 
Lake Large 20,368 10,061 49.4% 1,074 2,236 1,162 108.2% 1,610 
Lee Very Large 42,681 15,202 35.6% 8,013 9,312 1,299 16.2% 7,466 
Leon Large 15,112 5,446 36.0% 826 2,054 1,228 148.7% 1,550 
Levy Medium 2,610 1,834 70.3% 332 557 225 67.8% 389 
Liberty Small 544 240 44.1% 34 114 80 235.3% 82 
Madison Small 1,118 481 43.0% 114 170 56 49.1% 121 
Manatee Large 22,285 7,111 31.9% 1,292 2,718 1,426 110.4% 1,976 
Marion Large 18,800 7,647 40.7% 1,204 2,518 1,314 109.1% 1,811 
Martin Medium 7,951 3,103 39.0% 996 1,427 431 43.3% 1,103 
Monroe Medium 3,831 810 21.1% 308 669 361 117.2% 526 
Nassau Medium 5,568 1,224 22.0% 259 658 399 154.1% 470 
Okaloosa Large 14,700 3,538 24.1% 644 1,168 524 81.4% 847 
Okeechobee Medium 2,866 1,062 37.1% 292 767 475 162.7% 574 
Orange Very Large 89,263 51,168 57.3% 6,536 15,863 9,327 142.7% 11,907 
Osceola Large 30,932 11,342 36.7% 2,293 4,382 2,089 91.1% 3,258 
Palm Beach Very Large 82,190 19,206 23.4% 4,249 6,900 2,651 62.4% 5,242 
Pasco Large 36,009 8,880 24.7% 2,515 4,683 2,168 86.2% 3,389 
Pinellas Very Large 40,794 10,462 25.6% 2,423 5,016 2,593 107.0% 3,818 
Polk Very Large 48,954 25,569 52.2% 5,141 8,753 3,612 70.3% 6,204 
Putnam Medium 4,681 2,052 43.8% 302 753 451 149.3% 529 
Santa Rosa Large 12,810 3,405 26.6% 1,060 1,892 832 78.5% 1,397 
Sarasota Large 18,796 2,978 15.8% 1,379 2,174 795 57.7% 1,645 
Seminole Large 28,515 5,588 19.6% 1,670 3,030 1,360 81.4% 2,253 
St. Johns Large 20,558 3,706 18.0% 887 1,734 847 95.5% 1,299 
St. Lucie Large 18,270 8,312 45.5% 1,254 2,662 1,408 112.3% 1,971 
Sumter Medium 4,058 1,043 25.7% 234 386 152 65.0% 296 
Suwannee Medium 2,646 1,790 67.6% 160 385 225 140.6% 274 
Taylor Small 1,276 694 54.4% 115 226 111 96.5% 155 
UF Lab School Small 351 46 13.1% 43 73 30 69.8% 63 
Union Small 1,167 350 30.0% 46 139 93 202.2% 99 
Volusia Large 26,903 9,971 37.1% 1,529 3,750 2,221 145.3% 2,735 
Wakulla Medium 2,206 354 16.0% 218 354 136 62.4% 263 
Walton Medium 4,981 1,718 34.5% 214 630 416 194.4% 460 
Washington Small 1,474 486 33.0% 86 241 155 180.2% 173 

*Eligibility is based upon 2020-21 Florida Standards Assessment English Language Arts data of students scoring achievement level 1 or 2, and 2021-22 Survey 2 data of students receiving Tier 2 or 3 instructional supports, as reported by each school district to the Department 



Updated 6/6/2022 Total Est. Eligible 
                         417,922 

Estimated Eligible by Grade 
District 
Alachua 

Estimated Eligible 
                              5,249 

KG 
12% I 

1st 
14% 

2nd 
14% 

3rd 
17% 

4th 
19% 

5th 
23% -

Baker                               1,028 37% 10% 10% 11% 13% 18% 
Bay
Bradford 

                              2,596 
                                 195

4% 
0% 

9% 
0% 

8% 
0% 

12% 
10% 

33% 
46% 

34% 
44% 

Brevard                             10,691 9% 17% 15% 16% 21% 22% 
Broward                             28,548 3% 9% 13% 15% 29% 31% 
Calhoun                                  296 25% 13% 10% 13% 22% 18% 
Charlotte                               2,263 16% 16% 15% 14% 19% 19% 
Citrus                               2,336 6% 16% 16% 19% 19% 24% 
Clay 
Collier 

                              2,833 
                              3,964 

3% 
1% 

9% 
8% 

9% 
11% 

11% 
15% 

32% 
30% 

36% 
35% 

Columbia                               1,154 17% 11% 12% 15% 21% 24% 
Dade                             56,708 8% 12% 18% 20% 19% 23% 
DeSoto                                  825 0% 5% 15% 20% 24% 37% 
Dixie                                  283 14% 16% 12% 12% 23% 22% 
Duval                             11,380 3% 3% 3% 8% 39% 45% 
Escambia                               6,246 13% 12% 15% 15% 22% 23% 
FAMU Lab School                                    52 0% 0% 0% 0% 65% 35% 
FAU Lab School/A.D. 
Henderson/FAU HS 
Flagler 
Florida School for the  

                                 259
                              5,380 

10% 
15% 

17% 
16% 

13% 
17% 

16% 
17% 

22% 
17% 

22% 
18% 

Deaf and the Blind                                    89 9% 10% 17% 20% 12% 31% 
Florida Virtual School                                  404 1% 4% 4% 4% 42% 45% 
Franklin                                  125 2% 6% 6% 10% 38% 38% 
FSU Lab School                                  268 13% 15% 20% 15% 18% 18% 
Gadsden                                  433 0% 0% 0% 1% 45% 54% 
Gilchrist                                  461 15% 15% 11% 17% 19% 23% 
Glades                                  387 7% 7% 19% 20% 22% 24% 
Gulf                                  301 25% 3% 12% 13% 22% 26% 
Hamilton                                  380 11% 14% 14% 15% 20% 26% 
Hardee                                  955 15% 17% 14% 15% 18% 20% 
Hendry 
Hernando 

                              2,119 
                              3,295 

11% 
9% 

15% 
12% 

12% 
13% 

14% 
18% 

24% 
19% 

25% 
28% 

Highlands 
Hillsborough 
Holmes 

                              2,458 
                            32,991 
                                 944

12% 
1% 

20% 

16% 
12% 
16% 

14% 
15% 
23% 

19% 
21% 
17% 

19% 
23% 
12% 

_ 20% 
28% 
12% 

Indian River                               1,708 2% 10% 11% 16% 26% J35% 
Jackson                                  917 12% 15% 15% 14% 22% 21% 
Jefferson                                  319 15% 17% 21% 15% 18% 15% 
Lafayette 
Lake 

                                 203
                            10,061 

10% 
14% 

19% 
18% 

19% 
17% 

17% 
16% 

17% 
16% 

18% 
18% 

Lee                             15,202 5% 14% 16% 19% 22% 25% 
Leon                               5,446 14% 14% 15% 15% 20% 22% 



Levy                               1,834 19% 19% 17% 15% 14% 16% 
Liberty                                  240 13% 24% 17% 16% 13% 18% 
Madison                                  481 22% 11% 7% 12% 23% 25% 
Manatee                               7,111 7% 13% 14% 19% 24% 23% 
Marion                               7,647 5% 13% 15% 21% 19% 27% 
Martin                               3,103 12% 12% 15% 14% 21% 27% 
Monroe                                  810 4% 10% 9% 9% 32% 35% 
Nassau                               1,224 18% 7% 16% 15% 22% 23% 
Okaloosa                               3,538 10% 9% 15% 15% 24% 28% 
Okeechobee                               1,062 11% 12% 17% 16% 20% 24% 
Orange                             51,168 14% 17% 17% 15% 18% 20% 
Osceola                             11,342 5% 14% 16% 15% 24% 26% 
Palm Beach                             19,206 4% 7% 10% 14% 29% 35% 
Pasco                               8,880 5% 9% 12% 16% 25% 33% 
Pinellas                             10,462 1% 13% 12% 17% 27% 29% 
Polk                             25,569 17% 15% 16% 15% 17% 21% 
Putnam                               2,052 6% 15% 18% 22% 16% 22% 
Santa Rosa                               3,405 14% 17% 12% 11% 23% 23% 
Sarasota                               2,978 3% 10% 8% 11% 29% 39% 
Seminole                               5,588 2% 10% 13% 16% 28% 31% 
St. Johns                               3,706 7% 10% 16% 17% 25% 26% 
St. Lucie                               8,312 7% 14% 15% 15% 22% 26% 
Sumter                               1,043 1% 26% 19% 14% 20% 19% 
Suwannee                               1,790 19% 21% 14% 14% 15% 17% 
Taylor                                  694 16% 14% 13% 18% 16% 23% 
UF Lab School                                    46 0% 0% 0% 0% 48% 52% 
Union                                  350 26% 1% 10% 20% 19% 25% 
Volusia                               9,971 8% 14% 17% 17% 21% 23% 
Wakulla                                  354 1% 6% 11% 12% 40% 32% 
Walton                               1,718 16% 16% 17% 15% 17% 18% 
Washington                                  486 6% 23% 16% 18% 19% 19% 

 Estimated Eligibility (Statewide) 
30.00% 26% 

22% -25.00% -
KG 20.00% □ 

16% 1st □ 15% 15.00% 13% - 2nd □ 8% -
10.00% 3rd □ 

>-- - I- 4th 5.00% □ 

5th □ 0.00% 
KG 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 
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